

State Representative LARRY INMAN **R-104th Representative District**

Office: Room S-1388 Cora B. Anderson House Office Bldg., P.O. Box 30014, Lansing, MI 48909,

Phone: (517) 373-1766, Toll-Free: (800) 737-1046, E-mail: LarryInman@house.mi.gov

Committees: Appropriations (Subcommittees: Military and Veterans (Chair), Natural Resources (Vice Chair), Community Colleges, General Government; Health and Human Services)

Biography: Republican, of Williamsburg; born April 10, 1954; member, Christ the King Church; associate's degree, Northwestern Michigan College; bachelor's degree, Northern Michigan University; retired vice president, Huntington National Bank, Traverse City; served on the Northwest Regional Airport Commission of Cherry Capital Airport, 7 years, board chairman in 2008 and 2011; member, State of Michigan Community Corrections Board, 10 years, board chairman from 1999 to 2014; member, Northwest Michigan Council of Governments Board of Directors, 16 years, board chairman from 2003 to 2014; Northern Michigan University Board of Trustees, 6 years; Michigan Association of Counties Board of Directors, 6 years, president, 2002 to 2003; National Association of Counties Finance and Intergovernmental Affairs Board, 9 years, chair 5 years; elected to the Grand Traverse County Board of Commissioners 1992 to 2014; elected to the House of Representatives, 2014.



State Representative IEFF IRWIN D-53rd Representative District

Office: Room S-987, Cora B. Anderson House Office Bldg., P.O. Box 30014, Lansing, MI 48909,

(517) 373-2577, Fax: (517) 373-5808, E-Mail: jeffirwin@house.mi.gov,

Website: irwin.housedems.com

Committees: Appropriations (Subcommittees: Corrections (Minority Vice Chair), State Police (Minority

Vice Chair), Higher Education); Judiciary (Minority Vice Chair); Elections

Biography: Democrat, of Ann Arbor; born June 19, 1977, in Petoskey; spouse, Kathryn; daughter,

Sylvia, son, Mackinac; bachelor's degree, University of Michigan; staff, League of Conservation Voters Education Fund; executive director, Michigan League of Conservation Voters; staff, State Senator Alma Wheeler Smith; Washtenaw County Commissioner, 1999 to 2010, chair, 2007 to 2008; elected to the House of Representatives, 2010, 2012,

2014.